- 1 HR912
- 2 132824-1
- 3 By Representative Williams (J)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-JUN-11

1 132824-1:n:06/02/2011:JMW/jmw LRS2011-3652 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING LARRY LIU ON BEING NAMED CO-CHAMPION OF 8 THE NATIONAL TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are 12 herein proudly conveyed to Larry Liu of Indian Springs School 13 for his noteworthy achievement of being named co-champion of 14 the 2011 National High School Tournament of Champions; and 15 WHEREAS, the National Tournament of Champions is a high school debate tournament that is held annually at the 16 17 University of Kentucky on the first weekend in May and is considered the most prestigious tournament on the national 18 circuit; and 19 20 WHEREAS, since its inception in 1972, the Tournament 21 of Champions has emerged as the premier championship for high 22 school debaters who frequently compete nationally in policy 23 debate, Lincoln-Douglas debate, public forum debate, and 24 Student Congress; the tournament features the most 25 competitively successful debaters from the top-ranked individual debate tournaments; and 26

1 WHEREAS, Larry Liu is an outstanding student at 2 Indian Springs School who has excelled academically and in 3 extracurricular activities; adding the co-championship of the 4 National High School Tournament of Champions to his extensive 5 list of honors is a significant accomplishment and is 6 deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That it is a pleasure to honor and commend Larry Liu, and this resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations to him on being named co-champion of the 2011 National High School Tournament of Champions and best wishes for continuing success in all future endeavors.